TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-20

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 13 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS BY AMENDING SECTION 3 "OBSTRUCTION OF STREETS OR SIDEWALKS"

Approved on First Reading: April 24, 2023 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: May 8, 2023

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-21

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING A RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON BEACH AVE. AND REMOVING A RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON LAWRENCE AVE. AND MT. HERMON WAY

Approved on First Reading: April 24, 2023 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: May 8, 2023

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk